
Agency Department Name Phone # E-mail
4-H Educational Center Extension Office Terry Graham 507-7570 tgraham@vt.edu 

Airplane Museum Tourism Tom Rumora 507-7201 trumora@spotsylvania.va.us

Central Rappahannock Regional Library (CRRL) BOS Aimee Mann 507-7010 amann@spotsylvania.va.us

disAbility Resource Center Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Empowerhouse Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Forest Fire Extension Service - Dept of Forestry Fire, Rescue, Em Mgmt Donna Curry 507-7926 ddcurry@spotsylvania.va.us

Fredericksburg Regional Alliance (FRA) Economic Development Tom Rumora 507-7201 trumora@spotsylvania.va.us

FREDericksburg Regional Transit (FRED) Transportation Fund Doug Morgan 507-7437 dmorgan@spotsylvania.va.us

George Washington Regional Commission (GWRC) BOS Aimee Mann 507-7010 amann@spotsylvania.va.us

Germanna Community College BOS Aimee Mann 507-7010 amann@spotsylvania.va.us

Greater Fredericksburg Habitat for Humanity Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Greater Fredericksburg Tourism Partnership Tourism Tom Rumora 507-7201 trumora@spotsylvania.va.us

John J. Wright Educational & Cultural Ctr Museum Tourism Tom Rumora 507-7201 trumora@spotsylvania.va.us

Lake Anna Advisory Committee BOS Aimee Mann 507-7010 amann@spotsylvania.va.us

Lake Anna Civic Association BOS Aimee Mann 507-7010 amann@spotsylvania.va.us

Legal Aid Works (prev Rapp Legal Services) Commonwealth's Attorney Carey Skaggs 507-7660 cskaggs@spotsylvania.va.us

Mental Health Association of  Fredericksburg Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Micah Ecumenical Ministries Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Moss Free Clinic Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Piedmont Dispute Resolution Center General District Court Kyra Bullock kbullock@courts.state.va.us

Rapp Area Agency on Aging Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp Area Community Services Board (RACSB) Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp Area Court Appointed Special Advocates Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp Area Health District Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp Area Healthy Families Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp Big Brothers/Big Sisters Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp Council Against Sexual Assault Victim/Witness Program Kathy Settle 507-7675 ksettle@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp Emergency Medical Services Fire, Rescue, Em Mgmt Donna Curry 507-7926 ddcurry@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp Refuge (Hope House) Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp River Basin Commission Utilities Fund Kimberly Treakle 507-7300 ktreakle@spotsylvania.va.us

Rapp United Way Vol/Info Program Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Rappahannock Area Youth Services & Group Home CommissionCourt Services Unit Barbara Bass 507-7763 Barbara.Bass@djj.virginia.gov

Rebuilding Together - Fredericksburg Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Safe Harbor Child Advocacy Center Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Spotsylvania Emergency Concerns Association (SECA) Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Thurman Brisben Center Social Services Gail Crooks 507-7898 gcrooks@spotsylvania.va.us

Tri-County/City Soil & Water Conservation District Code Compliance/Zoning Div Troy Tignor 507-7264 ttignor@spotsylvania.va.us

Regional Agencies/Citizen Services
Below is a list of regional agencies included in the respective County department whose function is relative to the services 

provided by the agency. County staff from the relative Department reviews each agency request closely to evaluate how the 

services the agency provides will benefit the citizens of Spotsylvania County and to determine if there are duplication of 

services between County departments and other agencies. County staff provides a recommended level of funding for each 

regional agency in their Department budget.  If you have questions about a specific agency, please contact the appropriate 

staff person.

mailto:rwhite@spotsylvania.va.us

